
          March 13, 2009 
 
 
 
Mr. Kevin Walsh  
Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-3093 
 
SUBJECT: WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 3 – NRC EMERGENCY 

PREPAREDNESS ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 05000382/2008501 
 
Dear Mr. Walsh: 
 
On December 31, 2008, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff completed its annual 
inspection of the Emergency Preparedness Program at the Waterford Steam Electric Station, 
Unit 3.  This inspection began on January 1, 2008.  Issuance of this letter closes NRC Inspection 
Report 05000382/2008501.  Observations and findings in these areas were provided in the 
quarterly integrated reports for your site. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter will be 
available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the 
Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's Agencywide Documents Access and 
Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the NRC website at 
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room). 
 
      Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 /RA/ 
 
      Michael P. Shannon, Chief 
      Plant Support Branch-1 
      Division of Reactor Safety 
 
Docket:   50-382 
License:  NPF-38 
 

UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
R E GI ON  I V

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125
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cc: 
Senior Vice President  
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Vice President, Operations Support 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety 
 and Licensing 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Site Vice President 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA 70057-0751 
 
Director 
Nuclear Safety Assurance 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA 70057-0751 
 
General Manager, Plant Operations 
Waterford 3 SES 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-0751 
 
Manager, Licensing 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-3093 
 
Chairman 
Louisiana Public Service Commission 
P. O. Box 91154 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-9154 
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Parish President Council 
St. Charles Parish 
P. O. Box 302 
Hahnville, LA  70057 
 
Director, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy, Operations, Inc. 
440 Hamilton Avenue 
White Plains, NY 10601 
 
Louisiana Department of Environmental  
  Quality, Radiological Emergency Planning 
  and Response Division 
P. O. Box 4312 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)  
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov)  
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov)  
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov)  
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov)  
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov)  
Senior Resident Inspector (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Dean.Overland@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (George.Replogle@nrc.gov) 
WAT Site Secretary (Linda.Dufrene@nrc.gov)  
Team Leader, DRP/TSS (Chuck.Paulk@nrc.gov)  
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
RidsNsirDso@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SUNSI Review Completed:  ___Y___ ADAMS:   Yes □  No    Initials: __lmb____  

   Publicly Available      □   Non-Publicly Available      □   Sensitive     Non-Sensitive 
 
C:PSB1     
MPShannon     
/RA/     
3/13/09     
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY     T=Telephone           E=E-mail        F=Fax 
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